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. WASHINGTON HARBOUR, SUITE 400
NEW YORK, NY FACSIMILE
CHICAGO, IL ) 3050 K STREET, NW (202) 342-8451
STAMFORD, CT <<>MI_ZQ._.OZ. D.C. 20007-5108 ) www. kelleydrye.com

PARSIPPANY, NJ

20 -8400
BRUSSELS, BELGIUM {2023 3142

DIRECT LINE: (202) 342-8573
AFFILIATE OFFICES

MUMBAL, INDIA EMAIL: jgriffin@Kkelleydrye.com

December 24, 2008

Via IBFS

: Marlene H. Dortch, Secretary
Office of the Secretary
) Federal Communications Commission
445-12th Street SW
Washington, D.C. 20554

Re: REACHLtd
Application for Section 214 Authority For the Transfer of Control of
REACH
File No. ITC-T/C-20081215-00534

Reach Global Networks Ltd.
. : Application for Authority to Transfer Control of RGNL as the Holder of a
i Cable Landing Licensee
o File No. SCL-T/C-20081215-00023

Dear Ms. Dortch:

'REACH Ltd (“REACH”) and Reach Global Networks Ltd (“RGNL”), by their
attorney and pursuant to Section 63.25' of the Commission’s Rules and such other legal .
authority as the Commission deems applicable, hereby request special temporary authority
(“STA”) to transfer control of REACH and RGNL as described in the above-captioned
applications at their own risk and prior to receipt of Commission approval. REACH and RGNL
request that this STA be granted as soon as possible, and no later than December 30, 2008, for a
period of sixtv (60) davs. In support of this reauest. REACH and RGNL state as follows.
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Federal Communications Commission
Washington, D.C. 20554

International Bureau
E-mail:  James.Ball@fec.gov
George. Li@fec.gov
(202) 418-1462
(202) 418-2824 (fax)
December 24, 2008

Ref: 2008-57

Hillary Morgan (703) 607-6092 Steven W. Lett (202) 647-5835
Stephen Heifetz (202) 282-8973 Alex Daman (202) 282-9940
Josephine Amold (202) 482-5461 Edward T. Hand (202) 514-2464
Kenneth Schagrin (202) 395-5663 Sally S. Wentworth (202) 456-6085
John Connors (202) 305-4218 Douglas A. Klein (202) 324-0853
Re:  STA Request /Reach/RGNL sih- 7

5

{16

Dear Sir or Madam:

We just received a request from Reach and RGNL for Special Temporary Authorities (STAs) no
later than December 30, 2008, for a 60-day period to close the proposed privatization of PCCW in
advance of receipt of permanent authority for the underlying applications, ITC-T/C-20081215-
00534 and SCL-T/C-20081215-00023. We referred these two applications for your review under
Ref. 2008-55, December 19, 2008. (Attached).

Applicants acknowledge that the grant of the STAs will not prejudice any action the Commission
may take on the underlying applications. Applicants further acknowledge that the mH>m can be
revoked by the Commission upon its own motion without a hearing.

In addition, Applicants request that the Commission condition the grant of the STAs request on
compliance with the terms of the Agreement dated as of November 29, 2001, by and between
PCCW, Reach Ltd. and Telstra Corporation Limited, on the one hand, and the DOJ and Federal
Bureau of Investigation, on the other.

The STA requests are attached in PDF. Please comment on the STAs request by noon UaooEvﬁ.
30, 2008.

Sincerely,

Sover L —T

George Li, Deputy Chief, Policy Division
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George Li

From: Veronica Garcia-Ulloa
Sent: Wednesday, December 24, 2008 11:18 AM

To: 'Douglas.Klein@ic.fbi.goVv'; 'edward.hand@usdoj.gov’; 'hillary.Morgan@disa.mil’;
jarnold@ntia.doc.gov'; 'vbarrish@askcalea.net'; 'maydc@state.gov'; 'lettsw@state.gov’;
‘Stephen.heifetz@dhs.goV'; 'Christopher.Siefken@ic.fbi.gov'; 'swentworth@ostp.eop.gov';
'Erica.Bomsey@dhs.gov'; 'shannon.culbertson@associates.dhs.gov",
'margaret.Dudek@dhs.gov'; 'CarrollD@state.goV'; 'Brian.williams@associates.dhs.gov';
'greg.pinto@dhs.gov'; 'TTelecom@usdoj.gov'; "Thomas.Doyle@associates.dhs.gov';
'mary.wheaton2@usdoj.gov'; 'Siobhan.Dupuy@usdoj.goV'; 'alex.daman@dhs.gov';
'Douglas.Daniels@dhs.gov'; 'Joanne.Ongman@usdoj.goV'; 'Jennifer.Rockoff@usdoj.gov';
imchale@ustr.gov'; 'Richard.Sofield2@usdoj.gov'; 'Navin.Jaffer@dhs.gov'

Cc: George Li; David Krech; Susan OConnell; JoAnn Sutton; James Ball; Francis Gutierrez;
Howard Griboff, Janeese Parker; Sumita Mukhoty; Veronica Garcia-Ulloa

Subject: Attached are Cover Letter Reference 2008-57 (Comments due: noon December 30, 2008)
and STA Applications.

Attachments: mkformp_h1.pdf; pr1.pdf; success_cfm_Re1.pdf; ibfsmenu_.pdf; pr2.pdf; mkformp_h2.pdf;
ibfsmenu_12.pdf; success_cfm_Re2.pdf; Executive Branch 2008-57.doc; reach
sta_20081223180806.pdf, Executive Branch 2008-55 (2).doc

Good Morning,

Attached are Cover Letter Reference 2008-57 (Comments due: noon December 30, 2008) and STA
Applications. .

Thank you,

Veronica Garcia-Ulloa
Veronica.Garcia-Ulloa@fcc.gov
Federal Communications Commission
International Bureau/Policy Division
(202) 418-0481

12/24/2008



